Vilnius GRAND PRIX 2025
Vilnius, 4/10/2025

Event 4
10/4/2025 - 11:50

Men, 50m Breaststroke

Open
Results

Lithuanian Age Group Records - 16 28.52 Vaidotas, BLAZYS KPM Rome (ITA) 7/28/2009
Lithuanian Age Group Records - 14 29.40 Domas, DAMANSKIS KLPG Klaipeda 2/22/2024
Lithuanian Age Group Records - 12 32.99 Vilius, KERSYS KPM Klaipeda 10/21/2023
Points: AQUA 2025
Rank YB Time Pts
YOB 2012
1. Denis, TITKOV 12 Kauno SM Startas 3597 375
2. Sarunas, MACKEVICIUS 12  Sostines SC 37.38 334
3. Alberts, BEINERTS 12  Siguldas Sporta skola 3771 325
4. Aistis, CERNIAUSKAS 12 Kauno PM 38.38 309
5. Daniel, RADZEVIC 12  Sostines SC 3955 282
6. Bernardas, BRANEVICIUS 12 Kauno PM 40.53 262
7. Dziugas, NARUSIS 12  Sostines SC 4326 215
8. Karl Martin, KURVITS 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4413 203
9. Kasparas, STANISAUSKAS 12 Sostines SC 4472 195
10. Matas, MIERKIS 12  Sostines SC 4527 188
11. Janis, SVERNS 12 Siguldas Sporta skola 45.68 183
12. Saulius, JOKSTYS 12  Sostines SC 47.01 168
13. Karolis, GANDZEVIC 12 Plunges sporto ir rekreacijos centras 48.99 148
YOB 2013
1. Vytis, KERSYS 13  Kauno PM 33.63 459
2. Adrian, POZARICKI 13  Sostines SC 37.16 340
3. Martynas, ZICKUS 13  Sostines SC 39.30 287
4. Harri, TOMSON 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4054 262
5. Rudolf, ROOSIMAGI 13  Kalevi Ujumiskool 4215 233
6. Gleb, SAVELEV 13  Siguldas Sporta skola 43.17 217
7. Paulius, MARCINKEVICIUS 13  SK Olimpo Pradzia 4414 203
8. Dominykas, SVEDAS 13  Sostines SC 4415 203
9. Atlas, OZCAN 13  Sostines SC 53.13 116
10. Augustas, JOCIUS 13  Kauno PM 54.05 110
11. Lukas, GAIZAUSKAS 13  Sostines SC 54,09 110
DSQ Gusts, BERZINS 13  Siguldas Sporta skola
- style rule infracton
YOB 2014
1. Jonas, GRASSICK 14  SK Olimpo Pradzia 4190 237
2. Kyrylo, KNYSH 14  Sostines SC 47.77 160
3. Adomas, DAILIDE 14  Kauno PM 4793 158
4. Adomas, VASILIAUSKAS 14  Kauno PM 48.07 157
5. Juozas, URBAS 14  Kauno PM 48.37 154
6. Dominykas, GURSKIS 14  Sostines SC 49.06 147
7. Alberts, PUMPURS 14  Siguldas Sporta skola 49.64 142
8. Aleksandras, GLADISEVAS 14  Plunges sporto ir rekreacijos centras 50.01 139
9. Janis, MUCENIEKS 14  Siguldas Sporta skola 51.18 130
10. Jekabs, KRUKLIS 14  Siguldas Sporta skola 5148 128
11. Sarunas, BALTRAMAITIS 14  Kauno PM 5149 128
12. Tajus, MARTINAITIS 14  Siauliy Delfinas 51.65 126
13. Ainoras, KORICKIS 14  Kauno PM 51.80 125
14. Pijus, MARTINAITIS 14  Siauliy Delfinas 5221 122
15. Vincentas, TVERKUS 14  SK Olimpo Pradzia 52.31 122
16. Margiris, LIESIONIS 14  Prieny sporto centras 5345 114
17. Aleksander, BURBO 14  Sostines SC 1:00.40 79

Splash Meet Manager, 11.81803

Registered to Lithuanian Swimming Federation

10/4/2025 12:12 - Page 1



Vilnius GRAND PRIX 2025
Vilnius, 4/10/2025

Event 4, Men, 50m Breaststroke

YOB 2015

DSQ

DSQ

DSQ

Ugnius, EFREMOVAS
Vytenis, LIAUDINSKAS
Leonardas, ARMALYS
Matvejs, DOBKEVICS
Zygimantas, VISOCKAS
Jokubas, STASKEVICIUS
Gleb, ZAMKOVOJ

Aras, LAZUTKA

Domantas, TAMOSAUSKIS
Bernardas, RIUKA

. Arijus, MATUSEVICIUS

Talis, RACAS

Tomas, CECHOVSKIS
Austaras, TAMOLIUNAS
Stasys, VAITKUNSKAS
Benas, STALIORAITIS
Ugnius, LAZUTKA
Raigardas, GRUSLYS
Kristupas, SILEIKIS
Leonards, MARKUNS
Dovis, ZEMAITIS

- style rule infracton

Dominik, GRUDINSKIJ
- finish rule infracion

Davis, SAUKUMS
- style rule infracton

YOB 2016

=

CoONOO~WN

=Y

Kajus, VAINORA

Jokubas, MIKA

Jurgis, VYSNIAUSKIS
Haralds, VIDUCIS

Ignas, SILEVICIUS
Dominykas, AKELAITIS
Gallius, SODAITIS

Denas, GLAZAUSKAS
Tauras, TAMUSAUSKAS
Germanas, CEKANAUSKAS

2017 and younger

EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

llja, SEMIONOV

Saulius, MASKOLIUNAS
Majus, LUKSAS

Pijus, SERKSNAS
Rudolfs, BRECS

- style rule infracton

Kipras, AJAUSKAS
Adomas, USELIS
Skomantas, SINKEVICIUS
Vytis, RAILA

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15

15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

17
18
17
17
17

07
11
09
11

Siauliy Delfinas
Kauno PM

Sostines SC
Daugavpils SS Narajevs
Prieny sporto centras
SK Olimpo Pradzia
Sostines SC

Siauliy Delfinas
Siauliy Delfinas
Sostines SC
Sostines SC

Siauliy Delfinas
Sostines SC

Kauno PM

Sostines SC
Sostines SC

Siauliy Delfinas

SK Olimpo Pradzia
Sostines SC
Siguldas Sporta skola
Sostines SC

Sostines SC

Siguldas Sporta skola

Sostines SC

Siauliy Delfinas
Kauno PM

Siguldas Sporta skola
Siauliy Delfinas
Prieny sporto centras
Prieny sporto centras
Siauliy Delfinas

Plunges sporto ir rekreacijos centras

Siauliy Delfinas

Sostines SC
Sostines SC

Siauliy Delfinas
Kauno PM

Siguldas Sporta skola

Kauno PM
Kauno PM
Kauno PM
Kauno PM

41.12
45.87
47.60
48.86
48.97
49.42
50.98
51.00
51.05
51.55
53.07
53.37
55.57
56.76
57.19
57.96
59.03
1:02.12
1:05.50
1:11.10

43.73
51.99
52.45
53.34
54.53
56.46
56.76
57.89
58.50
1:01.19

57.58
1:00.89
1:02.50
1:02.96

29.51
35.88
37.46
40.69

251
181
162
149
148
144
131
131
131
127
116
114
101

95

93

89

72
62

208
124
121
115
107
97
95
90
87
76

91
77
71
70

679
378
332
259

Splash Meet Manager, 11.81803

Registered to Lithuanian Swimming Federation

10/4/2025 12:12 - Page 2



