

Vilnius GRAND PRIX 2025  
Vilnius, 4/10/2025

Event 4 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open Results  
10/4/2025 - 11:50

Lithuanian Age Group Records - 16	28.52	Vaidotas, BLAZYS	KPM	Rome (ITA)	7/28/2009
Lithuanian Age Group Records - 14	29.40	Domas, DAMANSKIS	KLPG	Klaipeda	2/22/2024
Lithuanian Age Group Records - 12	32.99	Vilius, KERŠYS	KPM	Klaipeda	10/21/2023

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank		YB		Time	Pts
YOB 2012					
1.	Denis, TITKOV	12	Kauno SM Startas	<b>35.97</b>	375
2.	Sarunas, MACKEVICIUS	12	Sostines SC	<b>37.38</b>	334
3.	Alberts, BEINERTS	12	Siguldas Sporta skola	<b>37.71</b>	325
4.	Aistis, CERNIAUSKAS	12	Kauno PM	<b>38.38</b>	309
5.	Daniel, RADZEVI	12	Sostines SC	<b>39.55</b>	282
6.	Bernardas, BRANEVICIUS	12	Kauno PM	<b>40.53</b>	262
7.	Džiugas, NARUŠIS	12	Sostines SC	<b>43.26</b>	215
8.	Karl Martin, KURVITS	12	Kalevi Ujumiskool	<b>44.13</b>	203
9.	Kasparas, STANIŠAUSKAS	12	Sostines SC	<b>44.72</b>	195
10.	Matas, MIERKIS	12	Sostines SC	<b>45.27</b>	188
11.	Janis, SVERNS	12	Siguldas Sporta skola	<b>45.68</b>	183
12.	Saulius, JOKSTYS	12	Sostines SC	<b>47.01</b>	168
13.	Karolis, GANDZEVIC	12	Plunges sporto ir rekreacijos centras	<b>48.99</b>	148

YOB 2013

1.	Vytis, KERSYS	13	Kauno PM	<b>33.63</b>	459
2.	Adrian, POŽARICKI	13	Sostines SC	<b>37.16</b>	340
3.	Martynas, ŽI KUS	13	Sostines SC	<b>39.30</b>	287
4.	Harri, TOMSON	13	Kalevi Ujumiskool	<b>40.54</b>	262
5.	Rudolf, ROOSIMAGI	13	Kalevi Ujumiskool	<b>42.15</b>	233
6.	Gleb, SAVELEV	13	Siguldas Sporta skola	<b>43.17</b>	217
7.	Paulius, MARCINKEVICIUS	13	SK Olimpo Pradzia	<b>44.14</b>	203
8.	Dominykas, ŠVEDAS	13	Sostines SC	<b>44.15</b>	203
9.	Atlas, OZCAN	13	Sostines SC	<b>53.13</b>	116
10.	Augustas, JOCIUS	13	Kauno PM	<b>54.05</b>	110
11.	Lukas, GAIŽAUSKAS	13	Sostines SC	<b>54.09</b>	110
DSQ	Gusts, BERZINS	13	Siguldas Sporta skola		
	<i>- style rule infracton</i>				

YOB 2014

1.	Jonas, GRASSICK	14	SK Olimpo Pradzia	<b>41.90</b>	237
2.	Kyrylo , KNYSH	14	Sostines SC	<b>47.77</b>	160
3.	Adomas, DAILID	14	Kauno PM	<b>47.93</b>	158
4.	Adomas, VASILIAUSKAS	14	Kauno PM	<b>48.07</b>	157
5.	Juozas, URBAS	14	Kauno PM	<b>48.37</b>	154
6.	Dominykas, GURSKIS	14	Sostines SC	<b>49.06</b>	147
7.	Alberts, PUMPURS	14	Siguldas Sporta skola	<b>49.64</b>	142
8.	Aleksandras, GLADISEVAS	14	Plunges sporto ir rekreacijos centras	<b>50.01</b>	139
9.	Janis, MUCENIEKS	14	Siguldas Sporta skola	<b>51.18</b>	130
10.	Jekabs, KRUKLIS	14	Siguldas Sporta skola	<b>51.48</b>	128
11.	Sarunas, BALTRAMAITIS	14	Kauno PM	<b>51.49</b>	128
12.	Tajus, MARTINAITIS	14	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>51.65</b>	126
13.	Ainoras, KORICKIS	14	Kauno PM	<b>51.80</b>	125
14.	Pijus, MARTINAITIS	14	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>52.21</b>	122
15.	Vincentas, TVERKUS	14	SK Olimpo Pradzia	<b>52.31</b>	122
16.	Margiris, LIESIONIS	14	Prien sporto centras	<b>53.45</b>	114
17.	Aleksander, BURBO	14	Sostines SC	<b>1:00.40</b>	79

Vilnius GRAND PRIX 2025  
Vilnius, 4/10/2025

Event 4, Men, 50m Breaststroke

YOB 2015

1.	Ugnius, EFREMOVAS	15	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>41.12</b>	251
2.	Vytenis, LIAUDINSKAS	15	Kauno PM	<b>45.87</b>	181
3.	Leonardas, ARMALYS	15	Sostines SC	<b>47.60</b>	162
4.	Matvejs, DOBKEVICS	15	Daugavpils SS Narajevs	<b>48.86</b>	149
5.	Zygmantas, VISOCKAS	15	Prien sporto centras	<b>48.97</b>	148
6.	Jokubas, STASKEVICIUS	15	SK Olimpo Pradzia	<b>49.42</b>	144
7.	Gleb, ZAMKOVOJ	15	Sostines SC	<b>50.98</b>	131
8.	Aras, LAZUTKA	15	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>51.00</b>	131
9.	Domantas, TAMOSAUSKIS	15	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>51.05</b>	131
10.	Bernardas, RIUKA	15	Sostines SC	<b>51.55</b>	127
11.	Arijus, MATUSEVI IUS	15	Sostines SC	<b>53.07</b>	116
12.	Talis, RACAS	15	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>53.37</b>	114
13.	Tomas, CECHOVSKIS	15	Sostines SC	<b>55.57</b>	101
14.	Austaras, TAMOLIUNAS	15	Kauno PM	<b>56.76</b>	95
15.	Stasys, VAITKUNSKAS	15	Sostines SC	<b>57.19</b>	93
16.	Benas, STALIORAITIS	15	Sostines SC	<b>57.96</b>	89
17.	Ugnius, LAZUTKA	15	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>59.03</b>	84
18.	Raigardas, GRUSLYS	15	SK Olimpo Pradzia	<b>1:02.12</b>	72
19.	Kristupas, ŠILEIKIS	15	Sostines SC	<b>1:05.50</b>	62
20.	Leonards, MARKUNS	15	Siguldas Sporta skola	<b>1:11.10</b>	48
DSQ	Dovis, ŽEMAITIS - style rule infracton	15	Sostines SC		
DSQ	Dominik, GRUDINSKIJ - finish rule infracion	15	Sostines SC		
DSQ	Davis, SAUKUMS - style rule infracton	15	Siguldas Sporta skola		

YOB 2016

1.	Kajus, VAINORA	16	Sostines SC	<b>43.73</b>	208
2.	Jokubas, MIKA	16	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>51.99</b>	124
3.	Jurgis, VYSNIAUSKIS	16	Kauno PM	<b>52.45</b>	121
4.	Haralds, VIDUCIS	16	Siguldas Sporta skola	<b>53.34</b>	115
5.	Ignas, SILEVICIUS	16	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>54.53</b>	107
6.	Dominykas, AKELAITIS	16	Prien sporto centras	<b>56.46</b>	97
7.	Gailius, SODAITIS	16	Prien sporto centras	<b>56.76</b>	95
8.	Denas, GLAZAUSKAS	16	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>57.89</b>	90
9.	Tauras, TAMUSAUSKAS	16	Plunges sporto ir rekreacijos centras	<b>58.50</b>	87
10.	Germanas, CEKANAUSKAS	16	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>1:01.19</b>	76

2017 and younger

1.	Ilja, SEMIONOV	17	Sostines SC	<b>57.58</b>	91
2.	Saulius, MASKOLIUNAS	18	Sostines SC	<b>1:00.89</b>	77
3.	Majus, LUKSAS	17	Šiauli Delfinas	<b>1:02.50</b>	71
4.	Pijus, SERKSNAS	17	Kauno PM	<b>1:02.96</b>	70
DSQ	Rudolfs, BRECS - style rule infracton	17	Siguldas Sporta skola		
EXH	Kipras, AJAUSKAS	07	Kauno PM	<b>29.51</b>	679
EXH	Adomas, USELIS	11	Kauno PM	<b>35.88</b>	378
EXH	Skomantas, SINKEVICIUS	09	Kauno PM	<b>37.46</b>	332
EXH	Vytis, RAILA	11	Kauno PM	<b>40.69</b>	259